

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29661 of 2003

Petitioner :- Pramod Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Director Of Edu. Madhyamik U.P. And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.S.M. Tripathi, Ashutosh Mani Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Singh, A.K. Sinha, Arun Tandon, Ashok Khare, P.K. Jain, R.K. Sinha, Vidya Kant Shukla

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent no.5-Committee of Management.
2. It is stated that the respondent no.6 has died.
3. Sri Vidya Kant Shukla, learned counsel had filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the Manager on 20.02.2023, however, it stated that Sri Shukla has been designated as Standing Counsel.
4. Issue notice respondent no.5. Steps be taken within a week.
5. **List in first week of December, 2023.**

Order Date :- 16.10.2023

AKShukla/-