

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29661 of 2003

Petitioner :- Pramod Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Director Of Edu. Madhyamik U.P. And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.S.M. Tripathi, Ashutosh Mani Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Singh, A.K. Sinha, Arun Tandon, Ashok Khare, P.K. Jain, R.K. Sinha, Vidya Kant Shukla

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Even in the revised call, none present for the petitioner.
2. Case is passed over for the day, providing one more opportunity to the petitioner to contest the matter.
3. List this case after two weeks.
4. It is made clear that on the next date, no further adjournment would be granted.

Order Date :- 12.5.2025

AdityaG

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)