

**Court No. - 38**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 29661 of 2003

**Petitioner :-** Pramod Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Director Of Edu. Madhyamik U.P. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** D.S.M. Tripathi, Ashutosh Mani Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., A.K. Singh, A.K. Sinha, Arun Tandon, Ashok Khare, P.K. Jain, R.K. Sinha, Vidya Kant Shukla

**Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the State- respondents prays for more time to comply with the order dated 7.7.2025.

2. List after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 28.7.2025

Shiv

**(Donadi Ramesh, J.)**