



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 29661 of 2003

Pramod Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Director Of Edu. Madhyamik
U.P. And Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : D.S.M. Tripathi, Ashutosh Mani
Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., A.K. Singh, A.K. Sinha, Arun
Tandon, Ashok Khare, P.K. Jain, R.K.
Sinha, Vidya Kant Shukla

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE DONADI RAMESH, J.

1. In pursuance of the order dated 3rd September, 2025, respondent no.4-District Inspector of Schools, Jaunpur, is present in Court and states that he is not able to locate the order, which is mentioned in paragraph 3 of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. He is requesting further time to reconsider the entire issue and pass appropriate orders, once again.

2. Accordingly, list this matter after two weeks.

3. Appearance of respondent no.4-District Inspector of Schools, Jaunpur is dispensed with.

(Donadi Ramesh,J.)

September 9, 2025

Noman