



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 29661 of 2003

Pramod Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Director Of Edu. Madhyamik
U.P. And Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashutosh Mani Tripathi, D.S.M.
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ratnakar Upadhyay, A.K. Singh, A.K.
Sinha, Arun Tandon, Ashok Khare,
C.S.C., P.K. Jain, R.K. Sinha, Vidya
Kant Shukla

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. This writ petition is of the year 2003 and this matter is placed for hearing under the heading of "Oldest pending cases in the High Court, for priority hearing", in a supplementary list, however, learned advocates for rival parties are not present probably on a ground that this list is published belatedly, therefore, let this matter come up for final hearing in the week commencing 16th February, 2026.

2. On the next date, this case will be heard finally. No adjournment will be granted to learned advocates for rival parties.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.)

January 20, 2026

AK